This Council hereby authorizes an agreement with Otis Elevator to 
provide repairs to the Cedar Lee Parking Garage Elevator.  The work to be performed 
shall be as set forth on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  
Total compensation for parts and labor shall not exceed the sum of Fifty-two Thousand, 
Four Hundred Dollars ($52,000.00). The repair agreement shall contain such other terms 
as recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law, and shall be approved as to form by 
the Director of Law.  

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one